V-€ 3
HARRISON ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT - %%

Town/Village of Harrison :: :
Alfred F. Sulla, Jr. Municipal Building Michael J. Amodeo, P.E., CFM ‘ /
1 Heineman Place Town Engineer

Harrison, New York 10528 JG696

March 14, 2018

Mayor Ron Belmont and
Members of the Village Board

Village of Harrison

1 Heineman Place

Harrison, New York 10528

Re: Beaver Swamp Brook Stake Removal
Langan Enginecring — Contract Change Order

Dear Mayor Belmont and Members of the Village Board:

Village Board authorization is requested for a change order to the professional services contract with Langan
Engineering for work associated with the deer fence removal at Beaver Swamp Brook at a cost not to exceed
$43,410.00. This work is necessitated by the New York State Department of Environmental Conservation as
required by our permit. A copy of the proposal is attached for your information and review.

Authorization is requested for the following:

1. For approval of the contract change order with Langan Engineering in the amount of $43,410.00
2. For the Law Department to increase the upset limit of the contract by $43,410.00 from $20,400.00 to

$63,810.00
For the Purchasing Department to increase PO# 372252 by $43,410.00 from $20.400.00 to $63.810.00.

4. For the Board to identify a funding source for this change order.

Respectfully :ubm:'ﬁ :

Michael J. Amodeo, P.E., CFM
Town and Village Engineer

AF'S]

MJA/fmb

Ce:  Purchasing Department

G:\Capital Projects\Operation Homerun\Deer Fence Removal\Langan Change Orderl to Town Board 11271 7.docx

‘914) 670-3102 ENGINEERING@HARRISON-NY.GOV @HARRISONENGDPT



